

Homerton University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust
 Hackney College
 Defoe Building, Room 10
 50 Hoxton street
 N1 6LP

Date 15th December 2015

Email: foi@homerton.nhs.uk

Dear Sir or Madam,

Ref: FOI 2202

Thank you for your recent Freedom of Information request regarding Flu vaccination received by staff at Homerton Hospital.

The Trust can provide the following information:

- 1. What percentage of your staff have accepted and received a flu vaccination this year (from 1.4.15 to date of this e-mail)?**

Occupation	Total Workforce	No. of staff who have received the vaccine	% to date
Doctors	475	325	68.42%
Nurse/Midwives	1224	483	39.46%
AHPs	707	287	40.59%
Support to Clinical staff	1123	271	24.13%
Others	262	241	91.98%
Overall Total	3791	1607	42.39%

- 2. Have you offered any incentives to staff to accept flu vaccinations? Such incentives would include holidays, consumer goods, benefits or cash offered as raffle or competition prizes. Please state what these incentives are.**

We haven't offered any incentives to date but this is something we might look into in the near future if this helps increase staff uptake and is feasible.

If you have any queries about this response please contact the information governance manager at foi@homerton.nhs.uk, in the first instance. If following that, you still have any concerns, you may contact the Information Commissioner either by letter, FOI/EIR Complaints resolution, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SM9 5AF, or by email www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk to take them further.

Copyright Statement

The material provided is subject to the HUHFT's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Publication Scheme that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned.

Yours sincerely

Mohamed Uddin
FoI Administrator

Mike Dunne
Information Governance Manager